Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HISPANIC BROADCASTING CORPORATION		09/22/2003	CORPORATION: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNIVISION RADIO	
Street Address:	3102 OAK LAWN AVENUE	
Internal Address:	SUITE 215	
City:	DALLAS	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75210	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2550907	NETMIO.COM
Registration Number:	2579727	NETMIO
Registration Number:	2524986	NETMIO.COM
Registration Number:	2609304	WWW.NETMIO.COM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)277-4730

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 310-277-4110

Email: jarciniega@mwe.com

Correspondent Name: JORGE ARCINIEGA

Address Line 1: 2049 CENTURY PARK EAST

Address Line 2: 38TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90067-3218

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003540 FRAME: 0872

900076723

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JORGE ARCINIEGA
Signature:	/JORGE ARCINIEGA/
Date:	05/14/2007
Total Attachments: 4 source=Hispanic Broadcasting Corporation to UR#page1.tif source=Hispanic Broadcasting Corporation to UR#page2.tif source=Hispanic Broadcasting Corporation to UR#page3.tif source=Hispanic Broadcasting Corporation to UR#page4.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003540 FRAME: 0873

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

Hispanic Broadcasting Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of said corporation, by unanimous written consent of its members filed with the minutes of the Board, adopted a resolution proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment to the Restated Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation:

RESOLVED, that, subject to the necessary stockholder approval, the Board hereby authorizes, approves and adopts an amendment to Article FIRST of the Company's Restated Certificate of Incorporation to read as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the corporation is: Univision Radio."

SECOND: That in lieu of a meeting and vote of stockholders, the sole stockholder has given written consent to said amendment in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That the aforesald amendment was duty adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Section 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

CC1:611836.1

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:41 PM 09/22/2003 FILED 10:06 PM 09/22/2003 SRV 030608577 - 2297655 FILE

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Hispanic Broadcasting Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by C. Douglas Kranwinkle, its Vice President and Assistant Secretary, this 22 day of September, 2003.

By: Capodias Kranwinkle
Its: Vice President and Assistant Secretary

CC1:611836.1

HISPANIC BROADCASTING CORPORATION CERTIFICATE OF SECRETARY

I, C. Douglas Kranwinkle, do hereby certify that I am the duly elected and acting Assistant Secretary of Hispanic Broadcasting Corporation (this "Corporation"), a corporation duly organized and validly existing under the laws of the State of Delaware.

I do further certify that the assets of this Corporation are not less than \$10,000,000.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this instrument as of the 22 nd day of September, 2003.

Name: C. Douglas Kranwinkle

Assistant Secretary

CC1:617299.1



The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "HISPANIC BROADCASTING CORPORATION", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "HISPANIC BROADCASTING CORPORATION" TO "UNIVISION RADIO", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2003, AT 10:06 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

2297655 8100

030608577

AUTHENTICATION: 2649072

DATE: 09-23-03

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003540 FRAME: 0877**

RECORDED: 05/14/2007